
CARBON COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Operators and Surface
Mine Permit No .

Shipped to Marke t
By

	

Water

	

Trruck

Total

	

Aver-

	

Non-
;Total

	

Explosives age

	

Fatal

	

Fatal
:PRODUCTION

	

(Pounds

	

Days

	

No . of

	

Acci-

	

Acci-
OF COAL

	

used)

	

Worked Employes dents

	

dents

Panther Creek Partners
13890201 refuse

	

- 431,538 431,538

	

- 252 36

	

- 1
Rossi Excavating Co .

13940201 refuse - 50 2

COUNTY TOTAL 431,538 431,538

	

- 241 38

	

- 1



COLUMBIA COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Surface
Mine Permit No .

Shipped to Market

	

Total

	

Aver-

	

Non -
'Total

	

Explosives age

	

Fatal

	

Fatal
By

	

By

	

By

	

:PRODUCTION

	

(Pounds

	

Days

	

No . of

	

Acci-

	

Acci -
Rail

	

Water

	

Truck

	

OF COAL

	

used)

	

Worked Employes dents

	

dents

Mallard Contracting Co ., Inc .
49663009(a) 	 -	 28,522	 28,522	 248	 2*

28,522

	

28,522

	

248

	

2

Note : (a) Taken from monthly tonnage reports . No annual received from the operator .
*

	

Estimated



DAUPHIN COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Surface
Mine Permit No .

Shipped to Market

	

Total

	

Aver-

	

Non-
Total

	

!Explosives age

	

Fatal

	

Fatal
By

	

By

	

By

	

:PRODUCTION

	

(Pounds

	

Days

	

No . of

	

Acci-

	

Acci-
Rail

	

Water

	

Truck

	

OF COAL

	

used)

	

Worked Employes dents

	

dents

Meadowbrook Coal Co ., Inc .
22850201 refuse -

	

-

	

7,592

	

7 .592

	

-

	

307

	

1 0

COUNTY TOTAL

	

-

	

-

	

5'2

	

7 5'2

	

-

	

07

	

10



Shipped to MarketOperators and Surface
Mine Permit No .

Archbald Power Corporation
35940201 refuse (a)

COUNTY TOTAL

Production of Coal - Net Tons

LACKAWANNA COUNTY

Total

	

Aver-

	

Non-
;Total

	

Explosives age

	

Fatal

	

Fatal
:PRODUCTION

	

(Pounds

	

Days

	

No . of

	

Acci-

	

Acci -
OF COAL

	

used)

	

Worked Employes dents

	

dents

Note : (a) Taken from monthly production reports - no annual received from the operator .
*

	

Estimated

215,604

	

2 15,604	 -	 3 11	 5*	 -

-

	

215,604

	

215,604	 -	 311	 5



LUZERNE COUNTY

Non-Shipped to Market	 ,Total

	

E pplosives age r

	

Fatal

	

Fatal
By

	

By

	

By

	

:PRODUCTION :(Pounds

	

Days

	

No . of

	

Acci-

	

Acci -
Rail

	

Water

	

Truck

	

OF COAL

	

used)

	

Worked Employes dents

	

dents

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Surface
Mine Permit No .

Brooks Contracting Corp .
40743011(a )

Coal Contractors (1991), Inc .
4085010 1

Continental Energy Assoc ., Ltd .
40870202 refus e

Diamond Coal Co ., Inc .
40830202/40910201/40940202 refuse

	

19,36 8
HUD, Inc . t/a Emerald Anthracite

40823205 refuse

	

-
Hudson Anthracite, Inc .

40900201 refuse

	

-
Jeddo-Highland Coal Co .

40663013

	

57,40 6
40663027

	

44,67 7
40663031

	

3,12 9
49891119	 	 -

Kaminski Bros ., Inc .
4082300 1

Kelly Investors, Inc .
40850103(c )

No . 1 Contracting Corp .
40663025
40940301

13,651

	

13,651

	

182,402

	

110*

	

3

	

-

	

1

92,932

	

92,932

	

-

	

239

	

4

	

-

	

-

- 21,020 40,388 190 22 - -

- 150,818 150,818 - 234 22 - -

36,609(b)

	

36,609(b)

	

-

	

162

	

14

	

-

	

-

- 33,715 91,121 - 142 35 - 19
- 26,239 70,916 1,938,238 221 19 1 2
- 1,838 4,967 - 169 7 - -

_

	

_

	

_

	

24o

	

3
	61,792	 167,004	 1,938,238	 64

- 11,360 11,360 16,328 286 3 - -

	 1,076-

		

1,076

	

_

	

-

	

-

	

219

	

11

	

-

	

-
	632	 1,708	 149	 4	 -	 -

	

632	 1,708	 -	 15	 -	 -



Northampton Fuel Supply Co ., Inc .
40940201 refuse

Pagnotti Coal Co .
1374300 2
4066302 8
4066302 9

Silverbrook
40840202 refus e
40850203 refus e

UGI Utilities, Inc .
40733203 refuse

LUZERNE COUNTY (Continued)

Total

	

Aver-

	

Non -
, Total

	

!Explosives age

	

Fatal

	

Fatal
:PRODUCTION

	

(Pounds

	

Days

	

No . of

	

Acci-

	

Acci -
Truck	 OF COAL	 used)	 Worked Employes	 dents	 dents

	

240,000

	

240,000

	

-

	

299

	

29

	

-

	

_

	

103)

	

2 )

	

61

	

165

	

-

	

)

	

)
	 8	 23	 -	 )	 )

	

20,632

	

20,632

	

-

	

252

	

5

	

-
	 8,665	 8,665	 -	 217	 3

	

29,297	 29,297	 8

	

51,222	 51,222

Operators and Surface
Mine Permit No .

Production of Coal - Net Tons

COUNTY TOTAL

	

125,775

	

709,402

	

835,177	 2 ,136,968	 2 08	 1 89

Note : (a) Backfilling
(b) Processed coal
(c) Mining activity ceased 1992 . Backfilling and seeding completed . Bond release now in progress .

*

	

Estimated



NORTHUMBERLAND COUNT Y

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Operators and Surface
Mine Permit No .

Shipped to Market

	

Total

	

Aver-

	

Non-
;Total

	

Explosives age

	

Fatal

	

Fatal
	Rail	 Water	 Truck	 OF COAL

	

(
Pused )

ounds ~~~ No. of

	

dents dents
	 Employes dents	 dents

Blaschak Coal Corp .
49783007

Mallard Contracting Co ., Inc .
49663009(a)

Norwood Mining Co ., Inc .
49830202 refuse

Split Vein Coal Co ., Inc .
49663004
49910202 refuse 117,290

Reading Anthracite Co .
4984010 3

White Coal Co ., Wilbur
49930201 refuse

COUNTY TOTAL

	

146,266

	

146,26 6

	

2,242

	

2,242

16,59 1

4,524
	12,344
16,868

16,767

	26,793

	

225,527	 225 .527	 117 .290

254

	

9

222

	

3
	218	 5

8

210*

	

4 *

	356	 -	 1

243

	

38

Note : (a) No annual received from the operator - limited data taken from the monthly production reports .
*

	

Estimated



SCHUYLKILL COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Total

	

Aver-

	

Non -
: Total

	

Explosives age

	

Fatal

	

Fatal
By

	

:PRODUCTION

	

(Pounds

	

Days

	

No . of

	

Acci-

	

Acci -
Truck

	

OF COAL

	

used)

	

Worked Employes dents

	

dent s

Operators and Surface
Mine Permit No .

Anthracite Energy
54910202 refuse

B-D Mining Co .
54850202 refuse

Blaschak Coal Corp .
5480303 2

CLS Coal Co .
5474300 7

Coal Castle Fuels, Inc .
54890201 refus e

Continental Energy Associate s
5474300 7

D & F Coal Co .
5481302 7

E .O .J ., Inc .
54900103

F & P Coal Co ., Inc .
54840204 refus e

Gale Coal Co ., Inc .
54860102

Ginther Coal Co .
54743208

Greenland Realty Co ., Inc .
54900106

Green Power, Inc .
54920102

Hardway Coal Co .
3607730

	

31,553

	

31,553

	

2,650

	

2,650

	

102,752

	

102,752

	

7,238

	

7,238

- 251 36 -

- 275 14 -

- 72 2* -

14 9

	

36,388

	

36,388

	

978

	

281

	

3

	

21,403

	

21,40 3

	

15,519

	

15,51 9

	

96,263

	

96,263

	

-

	

276

	

8

	

1,866

	

1,86 6

	

4,021

	

4,02 1

	

5,399

	

5,399



Production of Coal - Net Tons
Total

	

Aver-

	

Non -
iTotal

	

Explosives age

	

Fatal

	

Fatal
:PRODUCTION

	

(Pounds

	

Days

	

No . of

	

Acci-

	

Acci-
;OF COAL

	

used)

	

Worked Employes dents

	

dents

Operators and Surface
Mine Permit No .

Harriman Coal Corp ., The
54803203 refus e
54820203 refus e
54880203 refus e
5492010 3
54930102

5,595
4,909

99
47,81 1
	 5,335
63,749

5,59 5
4,90 9

9 9
47,81 1
	 5,335
63,749

- 150* 5*

	

150*

	

3 *
- 25 1 -

	

415,523

	

300

	

22

	

1
	 -

	

204	 4	 -

	

-

	

35

	

1

Shipped to Market

J & A Coal Co .
5488010 2

J & L Coal Co .
5493010 1

Jeddo-Highland Coal Co .
5468304 3

Jett Contracting Co .
5485010 8

K & K Coal Co .
5477301 7
5483010 3

Kocher Coal Co .
54850207 refuse

Kristoff & Pacine Coal Co .
5485010 9

Kuperavage Enterprises, Inc .
54870101

520

3,01 0

1,772

825

-

	

- 31,422
	 33 .555
64,977

52,484

3,573

647

520

3,01 0

4,78 9

	

31,422

	

122,93 3
	33,555	 259,697

	

64,977

	

382,63 0

55,36 1

3,573

	

647

	

13,350

110

	

1

195

	

2

198

	

1 2

187

	

2

305

	

1 0
	305	 10

20

282

	

1 1

110*

	

2

92

	

2



SCHUYLKILL COUNTY (Continued )

Production of Coal - Net Tons

: Total
::PRODUCTION

OF COAL

Total
Explosives
(Pound s
used)

Aver-
age
Day s
Worked

Non -
Fatal

	

Fatal
No . of

	

Acci-

	

Acci-
Employes

	

dents

	

dents
By

Truck

27,162 27,162 215 2*
- - 11 1 *

8,104 8,104 40 1 *
53,051 53,051 215 3 *
11,257 11,257 - 175 2 *

- 9 1*

	

-
99 .574 99 .574

229,548 214,719 444,267 2,104,483 248 94

2,485 2,485 1,650 224 3

	

9,594

	

9,59 4

	

1 ,996

	

1,99 6

	

636

	

636

	

33

	

1
	3,226	 3,226	 100*	 3

	

3,862	 3,862	 133	 4

Operators and Surface
Mine Permit No .

Kuperavage Coal, Joe (a )
5469303 1
5481300 9
54830102
54830105
54830109
54870102

Lehigh Coal & Navigation Co .
54733020TC3 R

Lensco Corp .
54860106

Maksimik, Daniel
54930103

Mazaika Coal Co .
54840209 refuse

Meadowbrook Coal Co .
54830206 refuse
54900102

Michael Coal Co .
5485010 3

N & L Coal Co .
54753035

Northeastern Power Co .
54920201 refuse

Packer V Coal Co ., Inc .
5484010 6

Pagnotti Coal Co .
5468304 5
54840201 refuse

	

10,693

	

10,69 3

	

21,788

	

21,788

	

200

	

4

	

3,659

	

3,659(b)

	

365

	

5

	

52,374

	

52,374

	

432,755

	

287

	

1 0

334

	

1

	

-
	 17,165	 17,165	 365	 3

	

17 .165	 17,165	 4



SCHUYLKILL COUNTY (Continued )

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Shipped to Market
BY

	

BYRaiil

	

Water

	

Truck

Total

	

Aver-

	

Non -
iTotal

	

Explosives age

	

Fatal

	

Fatal
:PRODUCTION

	

(Pounds

	

Days

	

No . of

	

Acci-

	

Acci-
OF COAL

	

used)

	

Worked Employes dents

	

dents

Operators and Surfac e
Mine Permit No .

Pardeesville Associates
5483010 1

Porter Associates, Inc .
511890105TC

Premium Fine Coal, Inc .
54860204 refuse

Reading Anthracite Co .
54663021/Pott & Bannon
54773005 refuse/St . Clair Bank
54773006 refuse/Buck Run Ban k
54773006/St . Kieran' s
54773006/Thomaston
54773006/Repplier
54783702 refuse/New St . Nicholas Ban k
54783702/Breaker
54793206 refuse/Ellangowan Bank
54860107 refuse/Oak Hill Ban k
54860108/Wadesvill e

Rodichok, James M .
54860202 refus e

Rodino, Inc ., Vito J .
5477303 6

Schuylkill Coal Processing, Inc .
5486160 1

Selkirk Mining Co .
54830107

South Tamaqua Coal Pockets, Inc .
54830209 refus e

Sunray Coal, Inc .
5481304 0

Swatara Coal Co .
54830702

- - 407,06 7
145,06 7
211,05 3
111,56 9

8,53 2
436,49 5

8,20 0

60,65 7

1,388,640

407,067
145,067
211,053
111,569

8,532
436,495

8,200

60,657

- 1,388,640

- 255 25 2
223

	

3

	

-

	

3
255

	

3

	

-

	

4
255

	

21

	

-

	

4
63

	

5

	

-

	

-
257

	

30

	

1 0
40

	

2
303

	

66

	

-

	

-
366

	

38

	

-

	

1 5
255

	

2

	

-

	

-
	 255	 30	 -	 27

225

	

6 5

57,43 0

36,35 4

22,545

12,640

9,92 3

- 2,76 0

6,202

	

9,923

	

-

	

60

	

1

	

-

	

-

	

2,760

	

-

	

68

	

2

	

8,383

	

-

	

256

	

4

	

57,430

	

-

	

307

	

11

	

-

	

2

	

36,354

	

516,210

	

304

	

1 7

22,545



SCHUYLKILL COUNTY (Continued )

Operators and Surface
Mine Permit No .

Production of Coal - Net Tons

;Total
:PRODUCTION

Water

	

Truck

	

OF COAL

Total

	

Aver-

	

Non -
Explosives age

	

Fatal

	

Fatal
(Pounds

	

Days

	

No . of

	

Acci-

	

Acci-
used)

	

Worked Employes dents

	

dents

Shipped to Market

5,399

	

35,800

	

210

	

2
Tracy Coal Co .

54850104
Tuscarora Mines & Minerals Corp .

54900105
Westwood Energy Properties/

Limited Partnershi p
54860206 refuse

White Pine Coal Co ., Inc .
54870206 refuse
54940201 refuse
54950110

	

415,114

	

415,11 4

- 2,662 2,662
- 4,024 4,024
	 4,040	 4,040
- 10,726	 10,726

- 299 6 -

- 43 2) -
- 57 ) -
- 244 3 -

5
W & W Construction Co .

5495010 2
William Penn Breaker, Inc .

54840206 refuse

COUNTY TOTAL

	

237,623 	2,924,156	 3,161,779	 3,910,976	 253	 637	 1

7,597

	

12

	

3

Note : *

	

Estimate d
(a) No annual report received from the operator - limited data taken from the monthly production reports .
(b) Raw coal .




